ITEM

Posicao

10

20

30

40

50

60

10

20

33435

64144

97609

23806

90948

62321

7197

40092

MUNICIPIO DE PIMENTA/MG
Classificagao da Disputa
PREGAO ELETRONICO N° 024/2022
PROCESSO LICITATORIO 032

Fornecedor

LEONE &
COLDIBELLI
COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
NUTRICIONAIS
LTDA

NATCLEAN
PRODUTOS DE
HIGIENE E LIMPEZA
LTDA

COMERCIAL OTTO -
EIRELI

SUPREMA
COMERCIO &
DISTRIBUICAO
EIRELI

ALESSANDRO
REZENDE SANTOS
& CIALTDA

NUTRIDIV DIETAS E
SUPLEMENTOS
ALIMENTARES
LTDA

EREMIX INDUSTRIA
DE ALIMENTOS
ESPECIAIS LTDA

NUTRIDIV DIETAS E
SUPLEMENTOS
ALIMENTARES
LTDA

CNPJ

40.021.146/0001-38

24.352.935/0001-03

31.374.156/0001-66

23.159.220/0001-68

09.412.526/0001-53

28.423.532/0001-50

26.325.797/0001-90

28.423.532/0001-50

Cidade/UF

Pouso
Alegre/MG

Montes

Claros/MG

Ipatinga/MG

Formosa/GO

Piumhi/MG

Divinopolis/MG

Erechim/RS

DivinépolissMG PRODIET

LCITANET

Marca Modelo

DANONE APTAMIL PEI
400 GR

NAN ALTHERA NAN ALTHEF

400G NESTLE 400G NESTL

DANONE DANONE -
APTAMIL PEI
400G

PREGOMIN LATA 400G

PEPTI

PEPTAMIN LATA C/400C

JUNIOR

DANONE PREGOMIN
PEPTI 400
GRAMAS

EREMIX SUPREMIX 4
GRS SABOR
BAUNILHA
TROPHIC
INFANT 400
GRAMAS



ITEM

2

Posicao

30

40

50

60

70

10

20

30

40

ID

9369

62635

68969

15191

51605

8492

85779

54454

84928

Fornecedor

LEONE &
COLDIBELLI
COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
NUTRICIONAIS
LTDA

EV2 COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
INDUSTRIALIZADOS
LTDA

ALESSANDRO
REZENDE SANTOS
& CIALTDA

ROSILENE VIEIRA
LOPES

NATCLEAN
PRODUTOS DE
HIGIENE E LIMPEZA
LTDA

EREMIX INDUSTRIA
DE ALIMENTOS
ESPECIAIS LTDA

EV2 COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
INDUSTRIALIZADOS
LTDA

ALESSANDRO
REZENDE SANTOS
& CIA LTDA

LEONE &
COLDIBELLI
COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
NUTRICIONAIS
LTDA

CNPJ

40.021.146/0001-38

45.439.231/0001-34

09.412.526/0001-53

10.279.430/0001-48

24.352.935/0001-03

26.325.797/0001-90

45.439.231/0001-34

09.412.526/0001-53

40.021.146/0001-38

Cidade/UF

Pouso
Alegre/MG

Alfenas/MG

Piumhi/MG

Patos de
Minas/MG

Montes
Claros/MG

Erechim/RS

Alfenas/MG

Piumhi/MG

Pouso
Alegre/MG

Marca

DANONE

NESTLE

NUTREN
JUNIOR

EREMIX

NUTREN
JUNIOR 400G
NESTLE

EREMIX

NESTLE

NUTREN
SENIOR
S/SABOR

DANONE

Modelo

FORTINI PLL
PO BAUNILH
LT 400G

NUTREN
JUNIOR
BAUNILHA

LATA C/400C

SUPREMIX
400G

NUTREN
JUNIOR 400¢
NESTLE

ADVANCE 37
GRSSEM
SABOR

NUTREN
SENIOR PO

LATA C/370C

NUTRIDRINK
PROTEIN
BAUNILHA
350G



ITEM

3

Posicao

50

60

70

80

10

20

30

40

50

60

18481

96984

37668

26901

46129

67185

98833

20703

34425

85314

Fornecedor

COMERCIAL OTTO -
EIRELI

NATCLEAN
PRODUTOS DE
HIGIENE E LIMPEZA
LTDA

ROSILENE VIEIRA
LOPES

NUTRIDIV DIETAS E
SUPLEMENTOS
ALIMENTARES
LTDA

ERESENIUS KABI
BRASILLTDA.

EREMIX INDUSTRIA
DE ALIMENTOS
ESPECIAIS LTDA

NUTRIDIV DIETAS E
SUPLEMENTOS
ALIMENTARES
LTDA

LEONE &
COLDIBELLI
COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
NUTRICIONAIS
LTDA

ROSILENE VIEIRA
LOPES

COMERCIAL OTTO -
EIRELI

NATCLEAN
PRODUTOS DE
HIGIENE E LIMPEZA
LTDA

CNPJ

31.374.156/0001-66

24.352.935/0001-03

10.279.430/0001-48

28.423.532/0001-50

26.325.797/0001-90

28.423.532/0001-50

40.021.146/0001-38

10.279.430/0001-48

31.374.156/0001-66

24.352.935/0001-03

Cidade/UF

Ipatinga/MG

Montes
Claros/MG

Patos de
Minas/MG

Divinopolis/MG

Erechim/RS

Divinopolis/MG

Pouso
Alegre/MG

Patos de
Minas/MG

Ipatinga/MG

Montes
Claros/MG

Marca

EREMIX

NUTREN
SENIOR 370G
NESTLE

EREMIX

PRODIET

EEREMIX

PRODIET

DANONE

EREMIX

EREMIX

NUTREN JUST
PROTEIN
280G NESTLE

Modelo

EREMIX -
MEGAMIX
ADVANCE 37

gar

NUTREN
SENIOR 370
NESTLE

ADVANCE
370G

IMMAX 350
GRAMAS

MODULO P %
GRS SEM
SABOR

PROTEIN PT
240 GRAMAS

NUTRI HWHI
X250 G

MODULO P
240G

EREMIX -
MODULO P -

gr

NUTREN JU¢
PROTEIN 28
NESTLE



ITEM

5

Posicao

10

20

30

40

50

60

10

20

30

ID

31964

24896

12179

48147

47948

20069

38474

32877

2953

Fornecedor

FRESENIUS KABI
BRASIL LTDA.

EV2 COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
INDUSTRIALIZADOS
LTDA

NUTRIDIV DIETAS E
SUPLEMENTOS
ALIMENTARES
LTDA

LEONE &
COLDIBELLI
COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
NUTRICIONAIS
LTDA

ALESSANDRO
REZENDE SANTOS
& CIA LTDA

NATCLEAN
PRODUTOS DE
HIGIENE E LIMPEZA
LTDA

FRESENIUS KABI
BRASIL LTDA.

LEONE &
COLDIBELLI
COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
NUTRICIONAIS
LTDA

NATCLEAN
PRODUTOS DE
HIGIENE E LIMPEZA
LTDA

CNPJ

49.324.221/0001-04

45.439.231/0001-34

28.423.532/0001-50

40.021.146/0001-38

09.412.526/0001-53

24.352.935/0001-03

49.324.221/0001-04

40.021.146/0001-38

24.352.935/0001-03

Cidade/UF

Barueri/SP

Alfenas/MG

Divinépolis/MG

Pouso
Alegre/MG

Piumhi/MG

Montes
Claros/MG

Barueri/SP

Pouso
Alegre/MG

Montes
Claros/MG

Marca

DIBEN

NESTLE

PRODIET

DANONE

NOVASOURCE

GC

NOVASOURCE

GC 1000ML
NESTLE

FRESUBIN
3.2KCAL
DRINK

DANONE

NOVASOURCE

PROLINE
200ML
NESTLE

Modelo

EASYBAG
1000ML +
FRACIONAD

NOVASOUR(
GC BAUNILF

DIAMAX I1G
LITRO

NUTRISON
ADV DIASON
TP 1000ML

FRASCO C/1

NOVASOUR(
GC 1000ML
NESTLE

EASYBOOTL
125ML

CUBITAN
BAUNILHA (F
200ML)

NOVASOUR(
PROLINE
200ML NEST



ITEM

6

Posicao

40

50

60

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

ID

93469

66661

56054

87281

52165

27268

2795

81321

17907

10240

Fornecedor

EV2 COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
INDUSTRIALIZADOS
LTDA

ALESSANDRO
REZENDE SANTOS
& CIA LTDA

COMERCIAL OTTO -
EIRELI

FRESENIUS KABI
BRASIL LTDA.

EV2 COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
INDUSTRIALIZADOS
LTDA

LEONE &
COLDIBELLI
COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
NUTRICIONAIS
LTDA

NUTRIDIV DIETAS E
SUPLEMENTOS
ALIMENTARES
LTDA

ALESSANDRO
REZENDE SANTOS
& CIALTDA

NATCLEAN
PRODUTOS DE
HIGIENE E LIMPEZA
LTDA

COMERCIAL OTTO -
EIRELI

CNPJ

45.439.231/0001-34

09.412.526/0001-53

31.374.156/0001-66

49.324.221/0001-04

45.439.231/0001-34

40.021.146/0001-38

28.423.532/0001-50

09.412.526/0001-53

24.352.935/0001-03

31.374.156/0001-66

Cidade/UF

Alfenas/MG

Piumhi/MG

Ipatinga/MG

Barueri/SP

Alfenas/MG

Pouso
Alegre/MG

Divinépolis/MG

Piumhi/MG

Montes
Claros/MG

Ipatinga/MG

Marca

NESTLE

IMPACT

NESTLE

FRESUBIN
2KCAL DRINK

NESTLE

DANONE

PRODIET

NOVASOURCE

RENAL

NOVASOURCE

REN 200ML
NESTLE

NESTLE

Modelo

NOVASOUR(
PROLINE
BAUNILHA 4

FRASCO
C/200ML

NESTLE -
NOVASOUR(
PROLINE
200ML

EASYBOOTL
200ML

NOVASOUR(
RENAL

NUTRI RENA
D 2.0 BAU
200ML

HDMAX 200

FRASCO
C/200ML

NOVASOUR(
REN 200ML
NESTLE

NESTLE -
NOVASOUR(
REN 200ML



ITEM

8

Posicao

10

20

30

40

50

10

20

30

40

ID

5709

66460

42366

88552

95835

11205

19879

77415

83783

Fornecedor

NUTRIDIV DIETAS E
SUPLEMENTOS
ALIMENTARES
LTDA

FRESENIUS KABI
BRASIL LTDA.

LEONE &
COLDIBELLI
COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
NUTRICIONAIS
LTDA

ALESSANDRO
REZENDE SANTOS
& CIA LTDA

NATCLEAN
PRODUTOS DE
HIGIENE E LIMPEZA
LTDA

EV2 COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
INDUSTRIALIZADOS
LTDA

NUTRIDIV DIETAS E
SUPLEMENTOS
ALIMENTARES
LTDA

FRESENIUS KABI
BRASIL LTDA.

LEONE &
COLDIBELLI
COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
NUTRICIONAIS
LTDA

CNPJ

28.423.532/0001-50

49.324.221/0001-04

40.021.146/0001-38

09.412.526/0001-53

24.352.935/0001-03

45.439.231/0001-34

28.423.532/0001-50

49.324.221/0001-04

40.021.146/0001-38

Cidade/UF

Divinépolis/MG

Barueri/SP

Pouso

Alegre/MG

Piumhi/MG

Montes
Claros/MG

Alfenas/MG

Divinépolis/MG

Barueri/SP

Pouso
Alegre/MG

Marca

PRODIET

FRESUBIN HP

ENERGY

DANONE

ISOSOURCE
1.5

NOVASOURCE

HI PROTEIN
1000ML
NESTLE

NESTLE

PRODIET

FRESUBIN
SOYA FIBRE

DANONE

Modelo

TROPHIC
SOYA 1.5
LITRO

EASYBAG
1000ML +
FRACIONAD

NUTRI
ENTERAL 1.4
TP 1000ML

FRASCO C/1

NOVASOUR(
HI PROTEIN
1000ML
NESTLE

ISOSOURCE
SOYA
BAUNILHA

TROPHIC
SOYA LITRO

EASYBAG
1000ML +
FRACIONAD

NUTRI
ENTERAL
SOYA1.2TP



ITEM

9

10

10

10

1

1

1

1

1

1

Posicao

50

60

10

20

30

10

20

30

40

50

60

ID

81668

6943

36899

95438

68625

8078

81676

97765

1072

80274

14116

Fornecedor

ALESSANDRO
REZENDE SANTOS
& CIA LTDA

COMERCIAL OTTO -
EIRELI

NUTRIDIV DIETAS E
SUPLEMENTOS
ALIMENTARES
LTDA

ALESSANDRO
REZENDE SANTOS
& CIA LTDA

NATCLEAN
PRODUTOS DE
HIGIENE E LIMPEZA
LTDA

EREMIX INDUSTRIA
DE ALIMENTOS
ESPECIAIS LTDA

COMERCIAL OTTO -
EIRELI

ROSILENE VIEIRA
LOPES

NUTRIDIV DIETAS E
SUPLEMENTOS
ALIMENTARES
LTDA

EV2 COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
INDUSTRIALIZADOS
LTDA

NATCLEAN
PRODUTOS DE
HIGIENE E LIMPEZA
LTDA

CNPJ

09.412.526/0001-53

31.374.156/0001-66

28.423.532/0001-50

09.412.526/0001-53

24.352.935/0001-03

26.325.797/0001-90

31.374.156/0001-66

10.279.430/0001-48

28.423.532/0001-50

45.439.231/0001-34

24.352.935/0001-03

Cidade/UF

Piumhi/MG

Ipatinga/MG

Divinopolis/MG

Piumhi/MG

Montes
Claros/MG

Erechim/RS

Ipatinga/MG

Patos de
Minas/MG

Divinépolis/MG

Alfenas/MG

Montes
Claros/MG

Marca
ISOSOURCE
SOYA

NESTLE

PRODIET

FIBER MAIS
FLORA

RESOURCE
FIBER MAIS
10x5G
NESTLE

EREMIX

EREMIX

EREMIX

PRODIET

NESTLE

RESOURCE
FIBER MAIS
260G NESTLE

Modelo

FRASCO C/1

NESTLE -
ISOSOURCE
SOYA 1 LITR

ENTERFIBEF
PREBIOTIC
SACHE DE 5
DISPLAY CO
10 SACHES

CAIXA C/6
SACHES
C/5GR

RESOURCE
FIBER MAIS
10x5G NEST

MODULO F2
GRS SEM
SABOR

EREMIX -
MODULO FS
260 gr

MODULO F
260G

ENTERFIBEF
400 GRAMAS

RESOURCE
FIBER MAIS

RESOURCE
FIBER MAIS
260G NESTL



ITEM

1

12

12

12

12

12

Posicao

70

10

20

30

40

50

ID

96501

45915

15144

87169

77840

32782

Fornecedor

ALESSANDRO
REZENDE SANTOS
& CIA LTDA

EREMIX INDUSTRIA
DE ALIMENTOS
ESPECIAIS LTDA

COMERCIAL OTTO -
EIRELI

ROSILENE VIEIRA
LOPES

FRESENIUS KABI
BRASIL LTDA.

LEONE &
COLDIBELLI
COMERCIO E
DISTRIBUICAO DE
PRODUTOS
NUTRICIONAIS
LTDA

CNPJ

09.412.526/0001-53

26.325.797/0001-90

31.374.156/0001-66

10.279.430/0001-48

49.324.221/0001-04

40.021.146/0001-38

Cidade/UF

Piumhi/MG

Erechim/RS

Ipatinga/MG

Patos de

Minas/MG

Barueri/SP

Pouso
Alegre/MG

Marca

FIBER MAIS

EREMIX

EREMIX

EREMIX

THICK & EASY

DANONE

Modelo

LATA C/260C

ESSPESSAN
COM AMIDO
300 GRS SEI
SABOR

EREMIX -
ESPESSA M|
COM AMIDO
300 gr

ESPESSAML.
COM AMIDO
300G

LATA 225G

NUTILIS 300t



